Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

This Contract Amendment No. 1 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services
(“Amendment No. 1) is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision
of the State of Texas, (the "County") and RS&H, Inc. (the “Engineer”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer previously executed that certain Contract for
Engineering Services (the “Contract™), being dated effective March 19, 2024, wherein Engineer

agreed to perform certain professional engineering services in connection with the WilCo 2023
Bond — CR 305 (“Project™);

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to supplement, modify and amend the Contract in
accordance with the provisions thereof.
AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the
Contract is supplemented, amended and modified as follows:
L. Amendment to Exhibit D - Rate Schedule
County and Engineer hereby agree the Rate Schedule attached hereto as Attachment 1 shall
supplant and replace the current Rate Schedule and become effective as of the last party’s
execution below.
II. Terms of Contract Control and Extent of Amendment No. 1
All other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not

been specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force
and eftect.



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

III. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this
Amendment No. 1, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s

execution below.
Engineer:

RS&H, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

By: F%/’{ &W"

\——09450CB824CA047D...

Printed Name: Steve M. Creamer, PE, ENV SP

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: January 7, 2025

COUNTY:

Williamson County, Texas

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date: , 20

APPROVED

By Christen Eschberger at 11:27 am, Feb 27, 2025



ceschberger
Approved


Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

Attachment 1



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D - RATE SCHEDULE Approved PSA

3/19/2024
RS&H, Inc.
Wilco CR 305
RATE SCHEDULE
IN PSA
EXHIBIT D

CLASSIFICATION (per hour)

Project Principal S 310.00
Project Manager S 295.00
Sr. QC Reviewer S 290.00
Senior Project Engineer S 275.00
Project Engineer S 200.00
Design Engineer S 170.00
Jr. Engineer S 145.00
EIT S 118.00
Senior GIS Technician S 180.00
Sr Engineer Technician S 167.00
CADD Operator S 90.00
Senior Env Project Manager S 204.00
Senior Env Planner S 185.00
Env Scientist S 100.00
Admin/Clerical S 110.00
Sr. Structural Engineer S 290.00
Structural Engineer S 215.00
Jr. Structural Engineer S 155.00
Sr. Drainage Engineer S 200.00
Traffic Engineer S 181.00

Revised 1/2/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D - RATE SCHEDULE

Approved PSA

AG3 Group, LLC 3/19/2024
Wilco CR 305
RATE SCHEDULE
IN PSA

EXHIBIT D
CLASSIFICATION (per hour)
Survey RPLS Task Leader S 255.00
Survey RPLS Senior S 150.00
Surveyor-In-Training S 115.00
Survey Technician S 95.00
Project Coordinator--Lidar S 155.00
Lidar Processing Technician S 105.00
Field Coordinator S 95.00
Admin/Clerical S 75.00
1 Person Survey Crew S 125.00
2 Person Survey Crew S 175.00
3 Person Survey Crew S 205.00

DIRECT EXPENSES

UAS Lidar/Photogrammetry System $2500/day
Terrestrial Laser Scanner $130/hour
Ground Target S30/each
Survey Control Monutment (poured) $300/each

Revised 1/2/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D - RATE SCHEDULE

Altura Solutions, LLC
Wilco CR 305
RATE SCHEDULE
IN PSA

EXHIBIT D

(per hour)
Sr. Accessibility Specialist S 251.64
Accessibility Specialist S 115.51
Admin/Clerical S 88.30

Approved PSA
3/19/2024

Revised 1/2/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D - RATE SCHEDULE

— Approved PSA
EDGE Engineering, PLLC 3/19/2024
Wilco CR 305
RATE SCHEDULE
IN PSA

EXHIBIT D
CLASSIFICATION (per hour)
Project Manager S 300.00
Sr. QC Reviewer S 290.00
Senior Project Engineer S 260.00
Project Engineer S 200.00
Design Engineer S 165.00
EIT S 125.00
Senior GIS Technician S 180.00
Sr Engineer Technician S 140.00
CADD Operator S 125.00
Admin/Clerical S 100.00
Sr. Drainage Engineer S 260.00

Revised 1/2/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D - RATE SCHEDULE

HDR Engineering Inc.
Wilco CR 305
RATE SCHEDULE
IN PSA

EXHIBIT D
CLASSIFICATION (per hour)
Principal-in-charge S 398.00
Project Manager S 341.00
Sr. QC Reviewer S 342.00
Senior Project Engineer S 273.00
Project Engineer S 181.00
Design Engineer S 160.00
EIT S 131.00
Admin/Clerical S 98.00
Sr. Structural Engineer S 300.00
Structural Engineer Il S 269.00
Structural Engineer | S 211.00
Senior CADD Technician S 190.00
CADD Technician S 130.00

Approved PSA
3/19/2024

Revised 1/2/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D- RATE SCHEDULE

Hicks & Company Enironmental/Archeoligical Consultants
Wilco CR 305
RATE SCHEDULE
IN PSA
EXHIBIT D
CLASSIFICATION (per hour)
Sr. Project Manager S 190.64
Sr. Environmental Planner S 164.45
Sr. Environmental Scientist S 147.47
Sr. Environmental Specialist S 143.82
Environmental Planner IV S 138.61
Environmental Scientist IV S 131.25
Environmental Specialist IV S 123.36
Environmental Scientist 11 S 111.44
Environmental Specialist Il| S 104.43
Environmental Specialist |1 S 100.93
Environmental Specialist | S 91.83
Admin/Clerical S 85.00
DIRECT EXPENSES

Regulatory Database Search $700/ea
Dosimeter Rental $100/ea

Approved PSA
3/19/2024

Revised 1/2/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: B253E95F-8ACC-4C56-97DB-0591803E2C6D

EXHIBIT D - RATE SCHEDULE

Raba Kistner, Inc.

Wilco CR 305

Project Manager S 204.10
Sr. QC Reviewer S 255.00
Senior Project Engineer S 233.58
Project Engineer S 159.12
Design Engineer S 182.03
EIT S 146.07
Geotechnical Logger S 119.02
Senior Geotech Technician S 91.80
Geotech Technician S 77.22
Geotech Laboratory Technician S 82.74
Geologist S 154.02
Senior GIS Technician S 110.16
CADD Technician S 104.81
Administrative Coordinator S 71.40

DIRECT EXPENSES
FIELD OPERATIONS
Mobilization of drill rig $ 600.00 each
Logger Truck $ 68.01 per day
3 in. Thin wall Shelby Tube sampling $ 24.40 per ft
Hollow Stem Drilling $30.89 per ft
NX Rock Coring (shale) $ 40.31 per ft
NX Rock Coring (limestone) $ 53.04 per ft
Standard Penetration Testing (SPT) $29.92 per test
TCP with intermittent sampling $32.88 per test
Bentonite Backfill $ 7.00 per ft
Standard Pavement Coring $93.05 each
Concrete/AC patch $79.38 each
Standby (setup time and cleanup) $ 284.29 per hr
Brush Clearing $3,200/day

LABORATORY TESTING

Atterberg Limits

$ 125.84 each

Moisture Content S 16.65 each
Sieve Analysis (passing No. 200) $70.75 each
Sieve Analysis (passing No. 4, 40, 200) $ 120.04 each

Sulfate Testing

$125.12 each

Organics Content

$125.12 each

Unconfined Compression (Soil) S 60.06 each
Unconfined Compression (Rock) S 75.46 each
Direct Shear $ 650.18 each
Consolidated Undrained (CU) Triaxial Comp Test $ 1,925 each
Lime Series (Tex-121-E Part Ill) $ 452.33 each
Moisture Density Relationship (TEX-114-E) S 350.45 each
Texas Triaxial Compression (TEX-117-E) S 2,200 each
California Bearing Ratio (ASTM D 1833)
includes moisture-density relationship test and 3 test specimens $1,011.05 each
Each additional specimen $ 220.20 each
OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES
Utility Locates $1,500 per day
Traffic Control Services $2,400 per day

Approved PSA

3/19/2024

New

Revised 1/2/2025


Marie Walters
Highlight




